## REFERENCE SHEET FOR UNDESIGNATED WELLS

		Fm	Pm	N	Pc
07	'-11 C	хх	ХX		хx

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	1. Date: <b>8/28/2007</b>
paragraph	2. Type of Well:
	Oil: Gas: XX
	3. County: LEA
4 Operator	API NUMBER
** YATES PETROLEUM CORP	30 - 025 - 20473
5 Address of Operator	·
105 S 4TH STREET	
ARTESIA NM 88210  6 Lease name or Unit Agreement Name	
6 Lease name or Unit Agreement Name  →>>> THUMBS UP AZT STATE COM	7 Well Number # - <b>1</b>
8 Well Location	# - 1
	feet from the W Inne
Section 36 Township 09S Range 34E	<del></del>
9 Completion Date 11 Perfs	Top i Bottom D
7/29/2002	<u>11625</u> <u>11637</u> 12866
10 Name of Producing Formation(s) 12 Open Hole Ca	
ATOKA	12800
13 C-123 Filed Date 15 Name of Pool Requested or temperory Wild	***************************************
Y JENKINS;ATOKA, SOUTH (C	GAS) 97475
16 Remarks	
EXTEND	
TO BE COMPLETED BY DISTRICT GEOLOGIST	
17 Action taken 18 Pool Name	Pool ID num
EXTEND JENKINS;ATOKA, SOUTH (GAS)	97475
- Annual Control of the Control of t	
T 9 S,R 34 E	
SEC 25: SE/4	
SEC 36: N/2 AND SW/4	
19 Advertised for HEARING	20 Case Number
21 Name of pool for which was advertised.	
JENKINS;ATOKA, SOUTH (GAS)	Pool ID num
original, and the land,	97475
22 Placed in Pool	23 By order number

R-

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

Section

Submit to Appropriate District Office

East/West line

State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

County

**AMENDED** WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

North/South line

Feet from the

	WELL BOUNTIEN	10101.0000001011.		
<sup>1</sup> API Number 30-025-20473	97475	Jenkins	<sup>3</sup> Pool Name Wildeat Atoka	South Keas
<sup>4</sup> Property Code	<sup>5</sup> Pro	perty Name		6 Well Number
28583	Thumbs Up	AZT State Com		1
OGRID No.	8 Ope	erator Name		<sup>9</sup> Elevation
025575	Yates Petrolo	eum Corporation		4193' GR
	10 Surf	face Location		

UL or lot no. Township Range 95 34E 660 South West 36 660 Lea M 11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 12 Dedicated Acres 13 Joint or Infill 15 Order No. 14 Consolidation Code 320

Feet from the

Lot Idn

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A

NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief Signature Stormi Davis V-6118 Regulatory Compliance Technician August 14, 2002 <sup>18</sup>SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. VO-6102 Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor See Original Plat 660'-Certificate Number

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Form C-104 Revised Feb. 26, 2007

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

I.

Yates Petroleum Corporation

**Pool Name** 

District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

Operator name and Address

105 S. 4th Street

28583

<sup>4</sup> API Number

30 - 025 - 20473<sup>7</sup> Property Code

Artesia, NM 88210

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Submit to Appropriate District Office 5 Copies

This well has been placed in the pool designated below. If you do not concur notify OCD office. ☐ AMENDED REPORT TAND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT REQUEST FC <sup>2</sup> OGRID Number 025575 <sup>3</sup> Reason for Filing Code/ Effective Date GC **Property Name** Well Number

Thumbs Up AZT State Com <sup>10</sup> Surface Location Ill or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the Fast/West line

M 36 98 34F 660 South 660 West							1 174 1
Of or fot no.   Section   Township   Range   Lot fun   Feet from the   North/South Line   Feet from the   East/ West line	660 West	South	660	 34E	98	36	M

UL or lot no. | Section | Township | Range | Lot Idn | Feet from the | North/South line | Feet from the | East/West line County 12 Lse Code <sup>16</sup> C-129 Effective Date <sup>17</sup> C-129 Expiration Date **Producing Method** Gas Connection <sup>15</sup> C-129 Permit Number Code Date S Flowing 8-21-07

III. Oil and Gas Transporters

18 Transporter	19 Transporter Name	<sup>20</sup> O/G/W
OGRID	and Address	
035246	Shell Trading (Taylor Trucking) P.O. Box 438 Winnsboro, TX 75494	О
WHEN STAND OF		
147831	Agave Energy Co. 105 S. 4 <sup>th</sup> Street Artesia, NM 88210	G

IV. Well Completion Data

<sup>21</sup> Spud Date 5-13-02 RE			i i		<sup>25</sup> Perforations 11625-11637'	<sup>26</sup> DHC, MC
<sup>27</sup> Hole Siz	e	<sup>28</sup> Casing o	& Tubing Size	<sup>29</sup> Depth Se	t	30 Sacks Cement
17-1/2"		13	13-3/8" 426'		275 sx (circ)	
		8-5/8"		4480'		1460 sx (circ)
7-7/8"		5-1/2"		12863'		1225 sx (TOC-7000' calc)

V. Well Test Data

<sup>31</sup> Date New Oil 8-21-07	<sup>32</sup> Gas Delivery Date 8-21-07	<sup>33</sup> Test Date 8-1-02	<sup>34</sup> Test Length 24 Hrs	35 Tbg. Pressure 110#	<sup>36</sup> Csg. Pressure
<sup>37</sup> Choke Size 16/64"	<sup>38</sup> Oil 0	<sup>39</sup> Water 0	<sup>40</sup> Gas 179		<sup>41</sup> Test Method Flowing
been complied with	at the rules of the Oil Conse and that the information give of my knowledge and belief	en above is true and		CONSERVATION DIVIS	
Printed name: Stormi Davis			Title DISTRICT SUPER		
Title: Regulatory Compliance Technician			Approval Date: AUG 3 0 20		
E-mail Address: stormid@ypcnm.c	om				
Date: 8-22-07	Phone: 505-748-147	1			